
June 7th, 2017

 

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee Meeting to be
held on Monday, 12th June 2017 at 3:00 pm in  Boardroom, Monaghan Row. 

Chair:                       Cllr. P Byrne

Vice:                         Cllr. D Hyland

Members:                 Cllr. R Burgess                             Cllr. M Carr

                                  Cllr. C Casey                                Cllr. W Clarke

                                  Cllr. D Curran                               Cllr. G Hanna

                                  Cllr. H Harvey                               Cllr. T Hearty

                                  Cllr. D McAteer                             Cllr. O McMahon

                                  Cllr. B Quinn                                 Cllr. M Ruane

                                   Cllr. G Stokes

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's remarks.

2.0  Declarations of Interest.

For Discussion/Decision

3.0  To agree a start time for ERT Meetings from June 2017-May
2018.  (Suggested timetable attached).

Proposed dates and start times.pdf Page 1

 

4.0  Action Sheet - Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism
Committee Meeting held on Monday 8 May 2017.  (Attached).

Action Sheet - 8 May 2017.pdf Page 2

Presentations

5.0  Presentation - Tourism Marketing by AV Browne - Tourism
Marketing Plan (AV Browne Presentation).

Enterprise, Employment and Regeneration Items

6.0  Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty Plans for Ring of Gullion
and Strangford and Lecale.  (Attached).

Cover sheet AONB Action Plans - June 2017.pdf Page 6

7.0  Strangford and Lecale Landscape Partnership Scheme Bid. 
(Attached).

SLLP LPS Bid.pdf Page 48

8.0  Update District Masterplans.  (Attached).
Master Plans Progress Update.pdf Page 51

9.0  Castlewellan Forest Park.  (Attached).
Castlewellan Forest Park Task and Finish Project Board.pdf Page 75



10.0  MGL Cooperation Project for Derrymore House.  (Attached).
MGL Cooperation Project for Derrymore House.pdf Page 77

11.0  Social Enterprise Programme (phase II) report.  (Attached).
Social Enterprise Programme.pdf Page 79

12.0  Proposed redevelopment of Lisburn Street Carparks,
Ballynahinch - North and South.  (To follow under separate
cover).

13.0  ERT Business Plan.  (Attached).
ERT Business Plan.pdf Page 82

Tourism, Culture and Events Items

14.0  Tourism Marketing Plan (AV Browne Presentation - support
document).  (Attached).

Tourism Marketing Plan.pdf Page 103

15.0  City Deal. (To follow under separate cover).

16.0  Brexit.  (To follow under separate cover).

17.0  Rostrevor Tennis Club.  (Attached).
Rostrevor Tennis Club.pdf Page 105

18.0  Community Halloween and Christmas Events 2017.  (To follow
under separate cover).

19.0  Project management - trail network at Rostrevor Forest. 
(Attached).

Project management - trail network Rostrevor Forest.pdf Page 107

20.0  Attendance to the International Golf Association of Tour
Operators (IAGTO) conference June 2017.  (Attached).

Attendance to the International Golf Association of Tour Operators (IAGTO)
conference June 2017.pdf

Page 108



For Noting

21.0  Make it Local.  (Attached).
Make It Local.pdf Page 109

22.0  Scheme of Delegation ERT Dept April 2017 to present. 
(Attached).

Scheme of delegation for ERT from April 2017 to present.pdf Page 111

23.0  RSI Programme Outputs.  (Attached).
RSI Programme Outputs - NI Business Start Up Programme.pdf Page 122

24.0  Carlingford Lough Greenway Project Update.  (Attached).
Update on the development of the Carlingford Greenway.pdf Page 124

25.0  OFCOM Mobile Phone Summit report.  (Attached).
Ofcom Mobile Phone Summit report.pdf Page 129

26.0  Louth and Newry, Mourne and Down Joint Committee Meeting
22 March 2017.  (Attached).

Report of Louth & NMDDC Joint Committee Meeting 22 March 2017.pdf Page 131



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Mr Patrick Green patrick.green@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org



Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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